COMMERCIAL FILMING RATE INFORMATION

White Sands National Monument, New Mexico

FILMING RATE SCHEDULE

- APPLICATION FEE: $100.00 Non Refundable

- ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: $50.00 per hour (MINIMUM 2 hours) Non Refundable

- PER NATIONAL PARK SERVICE SUPERVISION: $50.00 per hour

- SPECIAL HOURS FEE: $50.00 per hour for use of park outside normal operational hours.
(i.e.: access to park for sunrise/set)

- SPOT MONITORING of crew: $150.00 per day minimum charge.

- CONTINUOUS MONITORING of crew: $150.00 per day minimum charge or $ 50.00 per hour/per
RANGER.

- PARK EQUIPMENT FEE: $150.00 per hour (Park Equipment charge to do work plus equivalent
time to restore area to original)

- CANCELLATION FEE: $100.00 for schedule changes without 36-hour advance notification. Non
Refundable

MAKE ALL CERTIFIED CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE.

APPLICATION
Commercial filming application and fees will be accepted no later than seven business days prior to
the requested date(s).

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
General liability insurance requires that the US GOVERNMENT; NATIONAL PARK SERVICE be listed
as additional insured in the amounts of:
1. Still Photography: $300,000.00 bodily injury plus $50,000.00 property damage per occurrence
2. Motion/Electronic Media: $1,000,000.00
3. Special activities with high damage/injury risks: $3,000,000.00

ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE MUST BE RECEIVED AT WHITE SANDS NATIONAL
MONUMENT BEFORE PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED.

BOND REQUIREMENTS
The filming permittee is required to post a bond to assure the area used is left in its original condition.
A cash deposit or a certified bank check will be required.

Bond will be calculated by cost recovery and will be determined by the size, number of hours and
days, and overall complexity of the operation.

Estimated MINIMUM bond amounts for size of operation are as follows:
1. Still Photography: no stock; no models; no props or sets: $500.00
2. Still/Motion Photography: two to five people; no stock: $1,000.00
3. Still/Motion Photography: six to twenty-four people and/or up to five days scheduled filming;
complex sets; construction of sets at location: $2,000.00
» Stock use: $100.00 per animal/per day.
4. Still/Motion Photography: twenty-five or more people and/or five or more days scheduled filming;
complex sets; construction of sets at location: Bond will be calculated by cost recovery and/or
supervision. PLUS:
e Stock use: $100.00 per animal/per day.

Any questions or clarification of the above information, contact Filming Coordinator at White
Sands National Monument: Phone: (505)-679-2599 x231 Fax: (505)-479-1116



